

AUKEY User Manual 65W PD Wall Charger Model: PA-B3. Includes company information and RoHS/CE logos.

Contents table listing languages and page numbers: English (01-05), Deutsch (06-10), Français (11-15), Español (16-20), Italiano (21-25), 日本語 (26-30).

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY PA-B3 65W PD Wall Charger. Package Contents: 65W PD Wall Charger, User Manual, Warranty Card. Product Diagram showing USB-C and USB outputs.

Specifications table: Model PA-B3, Technology Power Delivery 3.0, GaN Power Technology, Dynamic Detect, Input AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.5A, USB-C Output (Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 3A, 15V 3A, 20V 3.25A, Max Power Output 65W, Dimensions 52 x 52 x 30mm, Weight 102g / 3.60oz.

To get USB PD, the following are required: Device (iPhone, tablet, laptop) that supports USB PD, USB-C charger with USB PD, USB-C to C cable or Apple USB-C to Lightning Cable. What is AUKEY Dynamic Detect? What is GaN Power Technology?

Getting Started: Plug the PA-B3 into a wall outlet, Connect a charging cable to your device, Connect the other end to an output port on the PA-B3. Notes: USB-C output with Power Delivery supports fast charging for iPhone 11 / 11 Pro / 11 Pro Max. Product Care: Keep away from liquids and extreme heat.

Warranty & Customer Support: For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Amazon US orders, Amazon EU orders, Amazon CA orders, Amazon JP orders, Amazon AU orders.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das PD-Ladegerät PA-B3 mit 65 W von AUKEY entschieden haben. Lieferumfang: PD-Ladegerät 65 W, Bedienungsanleitung, Garantiekarte. Produktbild showing USB-C and USB outputs.

Technische Daten table: Model PA-B3, Technologie Power Delivery 3.0, GaN-Hochleistungstechnologie, Dynamic Detect, Eingang AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.5A, USB-C-Ausgang (Power Delivery 3.0) 5V/3A, 9V/3A, 12V/3A, 15V/3A, 20V/3.25A, USB-Ausgang 5 V, 2.4 A (Gleichstrom), Maximaler Ausgangsleistung 65 W, Abmessungen 52 x 52 x 30 mm, Gewicht 102g.

Für USB PD müssen folgende Voraussetzungen erfüllt sein: Gerät (Smartphone, Tablet, Laptop), das USB PD unterstützt, USB-C-Ladegerät mit USB PD, USB-C-zu-C-Kabel oder USB-C-zu Lightning-Kabel von Apple. Was ist Dynamic Detect von AUKEY? Was ist die GaN-Hochleistungstechnologie?

Erste Schritte: 1. Verbinden Sie das PA-B3 mit einer Steckdose, 2. Verbinden Sie ein Ladekabel (nicht inbegriffen) mit dem Ladegerät an Ihrem Gerät, 3. Verbinden Sie das andere Ende mit einem USB-Ausgang des PA-B3. Hinweise: Der USB-C-Ausgang mit Power Delivery unterstützt Schnellladen für iPhone 11/11 Pro/11 Pro Max. Produktpflege: Von Flüssigkeiten und extremer Hitze fernhalten.

Garantie & Kundenservice: Bei Fragen, Problemen oder Garantierückfragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter der jeweiligen Adresse. Amazon US, Amazon EU, Amazon CA, Amazon JP, Amazon AU.

Merci d'avoir acheté le chargeur mural AUKEY PA-B3 65W PD. Contenu de la boîte: Chargeur mural 65W PD, Manuel de l'utilisateur, Carte de garantie. Schéma de produit showing USB-C and USB outputs.

Caractéristiques table: Modèle PA-B3, Technologie Power Delivery 3.0, technologie d'alimentation GaN, détection dynamique, Alimentation AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.5A, Sortie USB-C (Alimentation PD 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 3A, 15V 3A, 20V 3.25A, Sortie USB DC 5 V 2.4A, Puissance de sortie maximale 65W, Dimensions 52 x 52 x 30 mm, Poids 102g.

Pour pouvoir utiliser la technologie USB PD, les éléments suivants sont requis: Appareil (téléphone, tablette, ordinateur portable) prenant en charge USB PD, Chargeur USB-C avec USB PD, Câble USB-C vers C ou câble USB-C vers Lightning d'Apple. Qu'est-ce que AUKEY Dynamic Detect? Qu'est-ce que la technologie GaN Power?

Commencer: 1. Branchez le PA-B3 dans une prise murale, 2. Connectez un câble de charge (non inclus) au port de charge de votre appareil, 3. Connectez l'autre extrémité à un port de sortie du PA-B3. Remarques: La sortie USB-C avec Power Delivery prend en charge la charge rapide pour iPhone 11/11 Pro/11 Pro Max. Entretien du produit: Tenir à l'écart des liquides et de la chaleur extrême.

Garantie et support client: Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, contactez-nous à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Commandes Amazon EU, Commandes Amazon CA, Commandes Amazon JP, Commandes Amazon AU.

Gracias por la compra del cargador de pared PD de 65W de AUKEY PA-B3. Contenido del paquete: Cargador de pared 65W PD, Manual de usuario, Garantía. Diagrama del producto showing USB-C and USB outputs.

Especificaciones table: Modelo PA-B3, Tecnología Power Delivery 3.0, Tecnología GaN Power, Dynamic Detect, Entrada AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.5A, Salida USB-C (Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 3A, 15V 3A, 20V 3.25A, Salida USB DC 5 V 2.4A, Potencia máxima de salida 65W, Dimensiones 52 x 52 x 30mm, Peso 102g.

Para obtener un USB PD, se requiere lo siguiente: Dispositivo (teléfono, tablet, portátil) que admita USB PD, Cargador USB-C con USB PD, Cable USB-C a C o cable USB-C a Lightning de Apple. ¿Qué es la tecnología Detección Dinámica de AUKEY? ¿Qué es la tecnología GaN Power?

Inicio rápido: 1. Conecte el PA-B3 a una toma de corriente, 2. Conecte un cable de carga (no incluido) al puerto de carga de su dispositivo, 3. Conecte el otro extremo a un puerto de salida en el PA-B3. Notas: El puerto USB-C alcanza la potencia completa del cargador con 65W Power Delivery. Cuidado del producto: Mantener alejado de líquidos y calor extremo.

Garantía y atención al cliente: Para preguntas, asistencia o reclamaciones de garantía, contáctenos a la dirección que corresponde a su región que se muestra a continuación. Pedidos de Amazon en EE. UU., Pedidos de Amazon en Europa, Pedidos de Amazon en Centro América, Pedidos de Amazon en Japón, Pedidos de Amazon en Australia.

Grazie per aver acquistato il caricabatterie da parete AUKEY PA-B3 PD da 65W. Contenuto della confezione: Caricabatterie da parete PD da 65W, Manuale utente, Scheda di garanzia. Schema del prodotto showing USB-C and USB outputs.

Specifiche table: Modello PA-B3, Tecnologia Power Delivery 3.0, GaN Power Technology, Dynamic Detect, Ingresso CA 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.5A, Uscita USB-C (Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 3A, 15V 3A, 20V 3.25A, Uscita USB DC 5 V 2.4A, Potenza massima in uscita 65W, Dimensioni 52 x 52 x 30mm, Peso 102g.

Per poter usufruire della ricarica USB PD, è necessario disporre di quanto segue: Dispositivo (telefono, tablet, computer portatile) che supporti la ricarica USB PD, Caricabatterie USB-C con USB PD, Cavo da USB-C a C o cavo Apple da USB-C a Lightning. Cos'è AUKEY Dynamic Detect? Cos'è la tecnologia GaN Power?

Per iniziare: 1. Inserire il prodotto PA-B3 in una presa a muro, 2. Collegare il cavo di carica (non incluso) alla porta di ricarica supportata dal dispositivo, 3. Collegare l'altra estremità ad un'uscita sul prodotto PA-B3. Note: L'uscita USB-C con Power Delivery supporta la ricarica veloce per iPhone 11 / 11 Pro / 11 Pro Max. Cura del prodotto: Tenere lontano da liquidi e fonti di calore.

Garanzia e assistenza clienti: Per domande, assistenza o richieste di garanzia, è possibile contattarci all'indirizzo sottostante che corrisponde alla propria regione. Ordini Amazon USA, Ordini Amazon EU, Ordini Amazon CA, Ordini Amazon JP, Ordini Amazon AU.

この度はAUKEY PA-B3 65W PDの充電器をご購入いただき、誠にありがとうございます。パッケージ内容: 65W PD充電器, 取扱説明書, 2年間保証カード. 製品図 showing USB-C and USB outputs.

製品仕様 table: 型番 PA-B3, テクノロジー Power Delivery 3.0, GaN素材, Dynamic Detect, 入力 AC 100-240V 50/60Hz 1.5A, USB-C出力 (Power Delivery 3.0) DC 5V 3A, 9V 3A, 12V 3A, 15V 3A, 20V 3.25A, Uscita USB DC 5V 2.4A, 最大出力 65W, 寸法 52 x 52 x 30mm, 重量 102g.

USB PDを入手するには、以下が必要です: デバイスがUSB PDをサポートするデバイス (スマホ、タブレット、ノートパソコン), USB PD対応のUSB-C充電器, USB-C to CケーブルまたはUSB-C to Lightningケーブル. AUKEY Dynamic Detect機能とは? 新素材 GaN (窒化ガリウム)とは?

お取り扱いについて: 1. コンセントにPA-B3を差し込みます, 2. 充電ケーブル (別売り) をデバイスの充電ポートに接続します, 3. もう一方のケーブルをPA-B3の出力ポートに接続します, 4. フォン充電、デバイスを取り外します. お取り扱いについて: 液体や異常高温のところに避けて保管してください.

保証&カスタマーサポート: Amazon US orders, Amazon EU orders, Amazon CA orders, Amazon JP orders, Amazon AU orders.